
                                                                                                                                                
 

ACTIVITY DATE 

Commencement of 1st Term Tuesday, 9th September, 2025. 

Orientation for all Students Tuesday, 9th – Thursday, 11th September, 2025. 

Alsyd Academy Founder’s Day Celebration Friday, 26th September, 2025. 

1st Progressive Mock (G.E.S.) Monday, 6th – Friday, 10th October, 2025.  

Induction of New Prefects Thursday, 9th October, 2025. 

Fire Drills Thursday, 16th October, 2025. 

Mid-Term Examination Monday. 20th – Friday, 24th October, 2025. 

Inter-section Games Monday, 27th – Wednesday, 29th October, 2025. 

Mid-Term Break Thursday, 30th Oct. – Tuesday, 4th Nov. 2025. 

Publication Mid-Term Examination Results Monday, 10th November, 2025. 

P.T.A. Meeting Wednesday, 12th November, 2025. 

French Language Day Thursday, 20th November, 2025. 

1st Term Examination / 2nd Progressive Mock  Thursday, 27th Nov. – Thur.  4th Dec. 2025. 

Farmers’ Day Celebration (Public Holiday) Friday, 5th December, 2025. 

Open Day / End of Year Festival Wednesday, 17th December, 2025. 

End of Year Party Thursday, 18th December, 2025.  

COMMENCEMENT OF 2ND TERM: TUESDAY, 6TH JANUARY, 2026. 

 

ALSYD ACADEMY 2025 

1ST TERM CALENDAR (SEPT – DEC. 2025) 
15 WEEKS 


